		ADULT ARREST REPORT ADULT NOTICE TO APPEAR		OFF	LAY C	OF THE	SHERIFF LORIDA				N STATEMENTS ED ⊠ YES □ NO
		SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	CCSO OPPD GCSPD OTHER	☐ FHP ☐ GFC ☐ FMP			ATION OF ARRES P. CITY CSPS CITY H. CITY	ST: UNINCORPOR AREA	ATED	WRITTEN	TREPORT NO YES NO
	A D	FAIRCLOTH, C. A.	06718	1339 BLA				5. 0	09/23		6. TIME OF ARREST 18:16
	M.	12 COURT DATE (LOCATION/DATE/TIME)	O.B.T.S. NUMBER	9	. BOOKING OF	FICER 10	FINGERPRINT OFFICER		11. SEARCHING		20120
_	+	13. NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)					14. ALIA:				
		GILLEY, ZACHERY DAN					I ALA	•		16. PHONE NUMBE	R
E	11	300 PARK AV 111, OR. 17. MAILING ADDRESS_IF DIFFERENT FROM PHYSICAL	ANGE PARK	, FL 320	73						
E N	11	IB EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS UNEMPLOYED		NONE						19. PHONE NUMBER	R
AN	IL	PLORENCE, AL	21. CITIZENSHI UNITE	IP 2	S'thallestern S'thallestern	SENSENIÀ VÉEBASAVA	Advantage of	A STATE OF THE STA	23. SOCIAL SECI	URITY NUMBER	-
		A. RACE 25. SEX 26. DATE OF BIRTH (1) 05/10 M IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS (SCARSMARKS/TAT	MDY) 127 AG		29. WE	210 30. H	BROWN	31, EYE COLOR BRO	WN	32. COMPLEX FAIR	33. BUILD
_	11	TATT RIGH SIDE / AND	YET I FIG	HT THIS	BATTL	E ALL ALC	ONE, NO OI	NE TO CRY	TO NO	PLACE	TO CALL
	1 3	# 1 Methamphetamine 2. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT		893-13	/1A1	SU. CASE W	.5027053	40. WEAPON SEL	E (NO	. CHEM. TEST RESULT
CH	1 1	5. CHARGE	36. TYPE			ROMANCE NUMBER	STRANGER		40. WEAPON SEI	48. MADE BY	
A R G		2. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	ORD. 45. DRUG AMOUNT			VIC/ARR RELAT.	47. BOND			. CHEM. TEST RESULT
E S		5. CHARGE	36. TYPE	37. D F.S.S. 3	B. STATUTE/OF	DINANCE NUMBER	39. CASE#		10. WEAPON SEIZ	48. MADE BY	
		DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOUNT			VIC/ARR RELAT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY	CHEM. TEST RESULT
_	1	ON THE 23rd DAY OF	C1	ber, 201			i:17 PM	147. 50.115		40. MADE BT	
PROBABLE CAUSE	at 300 PARK AV 111, ORANGE PARK, FL 32073 WITHIN CLAY COUNTY, VIOLATED THE LAW AND DID THEN AND THERE commit the offense of Manufacturing Methamphetamine. On 09-17-2015 I was dispatched to 300-Park Av (Rodeway Inn) in reference to a Methamphetamine Lab complaint. Upon arrival I met with Sgt. Grant from Orange Park Police Dept. He told me he received a call for service at the listed address. He further stated called the Orange Park Police Dept. due to finding an One-pot Methamphetamine Lab behind the dumpster. Upon arrival myself and Det . Troutt dawned protective equipment and went to the rear of the dumpster. I located a black plastic garbage bag. Inside the bag were the following items: Old One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Beads** empty bottle of *** fuel empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads** Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** Reads* Empty box of *** One-Pot Methamphetamine Lab (*** One-Pot Methamphetam										
	#1			49. CO-DEFENDANT # 2			50. DATE OF BIRTH	49. CO-DEFENDANT			50. DATE OF BIRTH
	Sta	ICTIN/COMPLAINANT THE OF Florida		52. DATE OF BIRTH	53. ADDRESS	5		# 3		54. PHONE NUMBER	
		ITNESS		56. DATE OF BIRTH	57. ADDRESS	3				58. PHONE NUMBER	
Ц		TNESS		56. DATE OF BIRTH	57. ADDRESS					58. PHONE NUMBER	
400 111	I AGI WILL CON	TO BE REE TO APPEAR AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED TO FULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT A TEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY AR EREBY CERTIFY BY MY SIGNATURE THAT THE I	E SET BY CLERK (O ANSWER THE OFFEN: IS REQUIRED IN THIS IN RREST MAY BE ISSUED. PERMANENT ADDRESS		O PAY THE F OR PAY THE MY CORREC	INE SUBSCRIBED. FINE SET FORTH T T MAILING ADDRES	UNDERSTAND THAT: HAT I MAY BE HELD IN S***	SHOULD I	RIGHT THUMB	PRINT REQUIRED FO	RNTA
H	62.18	WEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND	D CORRECT			63.	eut	ORN TO AND SUBSCRIBE	n pecane ue		
1	PRINT	ED		NUMBER		AUTHO	ORITY THIS ARY OR LAW ENFORCEMI	DAY OF	D BEFORE ME		
		IRCLOTH, C. A.		06718		65. TRANSPORTING		CIN OFFICER			
L						(IF OTHER THAN 8					

	☐ ARREST REPORT OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA ☐ JUVENILE ☑ ADULT										
			☐ FHP ☐ GFC ☐ FMP			ATION OF A D.P. CITY GCSPS CITY	☐ UNI	NCORPOR A	RATED	1 CASE NUMBER	
	A Z ARRESTED BY 3	OTHER	OCATION	_	10,	C.H. CITY				201	5-027053
	FAIRCLOTH, C. A.	06718 1	.339 BL	NDING B	BLVD					/2015	6. TIME OF ARREST 18:16
_	GILLEY, ZACHERY DAN 35. CHARGE	IE MADISON	37. □ F.S.S.	38. STATUTE/ORDINAL				8. O.B.T.S, NUMBER		1250	A CUEL YEAR DECLEY
	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	ORD.		TOC HOMDE!	46. VIC/ARR. REL		47. BOND	40. WEAPON SE	48. MADE BY	41, CHEM, TEST RESULT
1	35. CHARGE	36. TYPE		38. STATUTE/ORDINAL	MULE NI IMBEG		39. CASE #	4r. BOND	Tio withour or		
-	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	GRD.	,	noc nompen	46. VICIARR, REL		47. BOND	40. WEAPON SE	48. MADE BY	41. CHEM. TEST RESULT
						W. HOMO, KEL	AI.	47. BUNU		48. MALJE BY	
	Empty box of										
	numerous empty blis 2 empty packs of in		-packs	Linesadharaetae	individual and		INTERNATION OF THE				
N.	lithium battery	and the control of the control of the control	Packs				Lite at the		inger.		
				The same separate							
PRO	The old Methampheta	mine cook	was neu	tralize	d and	place	d into	o a pr	coper c	ontaine	er for
BA	disposal.	The state of the s	25.5 A 18		STANA .			A Control of	Ü		
BL	Deputy J. Smith ask	ed Market	wh	o could	have	manuf	actur	ed Met	hamphe	tamine	at the
CA	hotel, and he said cold medicine.	the male of	ccupant	in room	n # 1	11 was	askir	ng if	anyone	would	buy him
USE	Sgt. Collins, Det J	. Smith, De	et. C.	Troutt,	and	myself	then	reloc	ated to	o room	# 111
	and made contact wi	th the occu	upants	(Desares	Mid	yette	and Za	chery	Gille	v). I r	ulled
	D. Midyette to the	COMMISSION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF	Commence or commence	Miranda		m a pr	epared	l card	. Post	Mirand	la din
			The second second		12	en a lipina		COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	110.000		
	The second secon		A COLOR		001.1	I^{*}				D. Mid	lyette
	provided me with a	sworn writt	en sta	tement							
	Detective Troutt and	d Detective	J. Sm	ith made	con	tact w	ith Z.	Gill	ey and	he was	(96)
	identified by his F. Detective Troutt rea	lorida Ider	tificat	tion car	d (t	his wa	s also	veri	fied in	DAVID).
	understood his right	ts and want	ed to	speak wi	th L	aw Enf	orceme	nt. P	ost Mir	anda h	he e said
		a de la companya de La companya de la co		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	Nite / MODE (A Code)	CHRO SURVE HEITS	- Chinasan	The Market of the State of the	Continue Landing Dis	a de rente	
		世 为世 万元等。	100 m		***		pitam takan dan	Lydd Con		A TOTA MINE CONTRACTOR STANDS IN A STAND	100
		asked Z. Gi	SAME TO SERVE		-		in a second			45	he
	stated		3					_			
	Z. Gilley gave verba	al consent	to sear	ch the	room	and e	en wa	lked :	into th	e room	with
	Det. Smith and Det. bed and stated	Troutt. op	on ente	He the	e roc en wa	om z. (alked I	et. S	set a mith i	to the	box on	the
	V	here he ha	nded a	pill bo	ttle	to Det	. Smi	th. I	le then	said #	
	The ball of the same of the grant of the same	Charles Strain		A STATE OF THE PARTY.	12000	in and a second	The state of the s		et transaction of the		Market Market
	And the second s		The second	10 may 81	erer Pere	meesp.			فالمراكب المسام		
	Search of the room a Inside the the case										
	China	the state of the s	Secretary of the last		Post State	aceu:					
		and the second			en.						
	51. VICTIM/COMPLAINANT	Land to the second seco	DATE OF BIRTH	53. ADDRESS						54, PHONE NUMBE	ER
T	69. I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE A	ND CORRECT		60.		THORITY TURO	SWORN '		RIBED BEFORE ME	L	
	PRINTED FAIRCLOTH, C. A.		10MBER 16718	SIGNA	ATURE OF NO	THORITY THIS TARY OR LAW EN	FORCEMENT OF	DAY OF FICER			
L											

ESTED BY	OPPD GCSPD OTHER	☐ FHP ☐ GFC ☐ FMP	ELAY COUN	LOCATION OF O.P. CITY	ARREST:	A		1. CASE NUMBER 201	ADULT 5-027053		
RCLOTH, C. A.	06718	1339 BL	ANDING BL	.VD	09/23		6. TIME OF ARREST 18:16				
LEY, ZACHERY D		N	7. ARREST NUMBER			8. O.B.T.S. NU	MBER				
RGE	36. TYPE	37. D F.S.S. D ORD.	38. STATUTE/ORDINANCE	NUMBER	39. CASE #		40. WEAPON SE	IZEO	11. CHEM. TEST RESULT		
G ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT		NT	46. VIC/ARR. RI	ELAT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY			
RGE .	36. TYPE	37. D F.S.S.	38. STATUTE/ORDINANCE	NUMBER	39 CASE#		40. WEAPON SE	ZED 14	1 CHEM TEST RESULT		
G ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44 DRUG UNIT		IT.	AS MOVADO DE	HAT	Let HOND					
				40. VICIARIC RE	DAI.	47. BOND		48, MADE BY			
_	Search through the National Pre-Cursor Log Exchange (NPLEX) on e purchases for Z. Gilley NPLEX showed Z. Gilley had thirty (30) fourteen (14) blocks since 01-15-2015. oted that I have received specialized training in the investigation, and clean-up of clandestine methamphetamine laboratories. I have been involved in the investigation by 30 clandestine methamphetamine laboratories. The items used to thamphetamine are common household items however when coupled together candidated by Gilley on 09-17-2015 (Case # 2015027066) he noticed his fingerprints for the first off the feath of the first off the first on the first off the first on this hands.										
odoephedrine pu	rchases for	Z. Gil	ley. NPLE	X showed	og Exc	hange ley h	(NPLE) ad thir	() on ty (30)			
	CLOTH, C. A. REALT AS DRUGTYPE GE GACT AS DRUGTYPE GACT G	CREATER STED BY RCLOTH, C. A. 06718 REPART NAME LEY, ZACHERY DANE MADISO GE GACT GACT	GSPD GSPD FMP OTHER OPPD GSPD FMP OTHER Iteration Iteration	CONTROL GCSPD FMP OTHER CONTROL STED BY OTHER	OPPD GFC GCSPS CITY GC	COPPED GESPS CITY ARE GESPS CITY ARE CRITTY CONTINUE CONTROL TO THERE CRITTY CONTROL TO THE CONTROL TO THE CRITTY CONTROL TO THE CRIT	CONSTRUCTION OF THE CONSTR	CALCULATION OF THE STATE OF THE	Inducted a search through the National Pre-Cursor Log Exchange (NPLEX) on a work in the investigation and the noted that I have received specialized training in the investigatification, and clean-up of clandestine methamphetamine laboratories. I have been involved in the investigation facture methamphetamine laboratories. I have been involved in the investigation facture methamphetamine are common household items however when coupled tog a most burnt off. He said he asked Z. Gilley why he had burn marks on his in responded "".		

9.1 SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME 06718
OFFICER COPY PRINTED FAIRCLOTH, C. A. AUTHORITY THIS DAY OF SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

CLERK'S OFFICE #

	ARREST REPORT NOTICE TO APPEAR	CCSO OPPD GCSPD OTHER	FHP GFC FMP	FICE OF CLAY COU	THE SHE INTY, FLOR LOCATION O.P. CIT GCSPS K.H. CIT	RIDA OF ARREST: TY UN CITY AR	INCORPOF EA	RATED	1. CASE NUMBER	JUVENILE ADULT	
ADM	FAIRCLOTH, C. A.	3. ID NO. 06718	1339 BL	ANDING	BLVD			DATE OF ARREST		6, TIME OF ARREST 18:16	
- X	13. DEFENDANT NAME GILLEY, ZACHERY DA 35. CHARGE	NE MADISO		7. ARREST NUMBER 38. STATUTE/ORDIN.	HOT WHAT	In aug	8, O.B.T.S. NU				
- 11	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	37. F.S.S. ORD.			39. CASE #	47. BOND	40. WEAPON SI	48. MADE BY	41 CHEM TEST RESULT	_
9 11	35. CHARGE	36. TYPE	37. ☐ F.S.S.	38. STATUTE/ORDINA		39. CASE #	47.0010	40. WEAPON SE		41. CHEM, TEST RESULT	_
E	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOU			R. RELAT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY	41. ONEM, TEST RESOLT	-11
	On 09-23-2015 I made 3200-Blk. Z. Gillo	ey was arı ible for t	rested for	or the a	bove lis	ted inci	dent.	ention	facili	tv was	
	provided an Addend original Arrest Rep	port.	, my off	ginai wi	cnessed :	signatur	e to i	oe atta	cned t	o the	
		u.									
			*								
					X						

FAIRCLOTH, C. A. OFFICER COPY

COURT COPY

AUTHORITY THIS DAY OF SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DEFENDANT COPY

1
1
ì
1
1

			?	OFF C	LAY C	OF THE	SHERIFF FLORIDA				
		SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	CCSO OPPD GCSPD OTHER	☐ FHP ☐ GFC ☐ FMP	_		O.P. CITY GCSPS CITY		ATED	INCIDEN WRITTEI	TREPORT N 🏿 YES 🗌 NO
	A	TROUTT, C. D.		1320 BEA	AR RIII	IRIVD		5, 0		MDY)	6. TIME OF ARREST
	M			9.	BOOKING OFFI	CER	10. FINGERPRINT OFFICER				21:18
	N	12. COURT DATE (LOCATION/DATE/TIME)								-	
		13. NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)					14. ALIAS	3			
		15. HOME ADDRESS	ANOT DATE							16 PHONE MINER	- P
	D E	17 MAILING ADDRESS_IF DIFFERENT FROM PHYSICAL	ANGE PARI	K, FL 320	73						
	EN	18. EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS								40 DILONE IN IL INC	
	DA	20. POB (CITY/STATE)	21. CITIZENS		2. DRIVER'S LICE	FNSE MINDEDIST	ATE	f		(904)	
	N			ED	N/A/		Y				
		W F 11/23 34. IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS /SCARS/MARKS/TA	/1993	21 5'0	0 1	86	BLONDE	GRE		MEDIU	M
_	4	TATT BACK BACK / DA	DDY'S LIT	TLE GIRL;	TATT	LOWL	.EG / CHERF	RIES; TAT	T LOW	FORE	ARM /
		#1	F	ORD.			33, GASE #		40. WEAPON SELZ	ED 14	1. CHEM. TEST RESULT
				45. DRUG AMOUNT				47, BOND			
-	1	# 2 Manufacture	36. TYPE				39. CASE #				1. CHEM, TEST RESULT
200	1	42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOUNT			46. VIC/ARR RELAT.	47. BOND			
5		35 CHARGE # 3	36, TYPE		8, STATUTE/ORE	NANCE NUMBER	39. CASE #	<u> </u>	10. WEAPON SEIZI	ED 4	. CHEM, TEST RESULT
		SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS GPPO GPC GRESS CTV AREA GOOGLESS CT									
	T	ON THE 23rd DAY OF	Septer	nher. 2015	5	ΔΤ	0:20 PM	TUC DECEND	ANT		
		000.94								140 DID TI I	
		commit the offense	of posses	sion of	metha	mpheta	nine and c	onspirac	v to m	anufact	N AND THERE:
		methamphetamine to	wit:			_		•	2		
p		On 09/23/15 T recei	wed infor	matian t	.						1
RO		manufacturing of Me	thampheta	macion c	1320 I	ne dere Bear Ri	endant was	involve	d in the	ne Tanda	
BAD		within tray county.	1 conduc	ted a Kn	ock ar	nd Tall	at 1320 1	Bear Run	Bland :	Jone w	4+5 []
L		other members of th	e Clay Co	unty She	riff's	Offic	e Straten	C Pegnor	and Die		
С		made contact with h	e defenda	nt, Desa	ree Mi	dvette	. who was	observed	her Se	t Coll	ا ا
A		outside prior to me	walking	up to the	ins ha	d alre	ady asked	the defe	endant	to ste	p
E	\parallel	Wainings from a nre	nared deve	d her Dat	CI-2 A	L MOFO	~	·			
	1		t married a filtransaction			All Control of			THE TOTAL SERVICE	0.00	II anda
		The same of the same	T. Frederick	19 mg 45 db 15 mg 21		ta la		. The de	fendar	t stat	ed she
	1			Tt choul	ld be	7 . IV					
		manufacturing Methar	mphetamin	e on toda	av`s d	ate by	Det. Fair	cloth #8	y was	arrest	ed for
		The same and the s			•			02002 #0	301 01	an an	reraced
F	#	1 BRADY, JASON RYAN			ER, KEVIN	LANEAL				····	50. DATE OF BIRTH
5	S	State Of Florida		52. DATE OF BIRTH	53. ADDRESS		03/11/1982	J# 0		54, PHONE NUMBE	R
,	55	i, WITNESS		56 DATE OF BIRTH	57. ADDRESS					58. PHONE NUMBE	R
	55	WITNESS		58. DATE OF BIRTH	57. ADDRESS		-			58, PHONE NUMBE	R
A		□ IOB							RIGHT THUMB F	RINT REQUIRED FO	DRNTA
PPL	IX W	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED T	O ANSWER THE OFFEI	NSE CHARGED OR TO	O PAY THE FIL	NE SUBSCRIBE	D. I UNDERSTAND THAT S	SHOULD I			
37		ONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY A "I HEREBY CERTIFY BY MY SIGNATURE THAT THE	RREST MAY BE ISSUED PERMANENT ADDRES	D. SS LISTED ABOVE IS N	MY CORRECT	MAILING ADDR	ESS***				
	60.	. SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT		***		61. DATE					11
1	62	I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AN	ID CORRECT		-	63	ŚW	ORN TO AND SUBSCRIB	ED BEFORE ME		
	1_				-			DAY OF ENT OFFICER			
1				U684U		65 TRANSPORTIN	IG OFFICER				
L	_					(IF OTHER THA	N BLOCK 2)				

	ARREST REPORT NOTICE TO APPEAR		OFFICE OF T					JUVENILE ADULT		
		PPD 🗇	FHP GFC FMP	LOCATION OF A O.P. CITY GCSPS CIT K.H. CITY	☐ UNIN	CORPORATE	D 1. CASE NUMBER			
A D M I N	2. ARRESTED BY 3. ID NO. 10684 13. DEFENDANT NAME MIDYETTE, DESAREE	0 132	20 BEAR RUN BL	VD	18	5. DATE O	9/23/2015	6. TIME OF ARREST 21:18		
c	35. CHARGE		F.S.S. 38, STATUTE/ORDINANCE	NUMBER	39. CASE #	40. V	NEAPON SEIZED	41. CHEM. TEST RESULT		
H A R		JG UNIT 45.	DRUG AMOUNT	NT 46. VICIARR. RELAT.			48. MADE BY			
GE	35. CHARGE #		☐ F.S.S. 38. STATUTE/ORDINANCE	NUMBER	39. CASE #	40. W	VEAPON SEIZED	41. CHEM. TEST RESULT		
S	42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE 44. DRU	IG UNIT 45. I	DRUG AMOUNT	46. VIC/ARR, RE	AT.	47. BOND	48. MADE BY	1		
PROBABLE	with the defendant wen living room of the residuated from the residuated on the coffee glass jar that contains using a Department issue. The substance weighed a	Sgt. Collidence. A dent owne table in ed a whit led test approxima	lins she was of after verbal control of when the powdery substituted in the control of the contr	orted that observed so onsent to out Kevin (ore the definition of the control of	when ceated a search Carpent fendant ne substive res	ontact t a cof the re er) nar was se tance w sult fo	was first fee table sidence ha cotics det ated a sm as field t r Methamph	made in the d been ectives all ested etamine.		
C A U S E	Upon narcotics detectives searching the residence the following items were located:									

I conducted a check of the National Precursor Log Exchange (NPLEX) and discovered that the defendant has purchased Pseudoephedrine nine times and has been blocked from purchasing pseudoephedrine fifteen times since 07/30/15

The defendant was identified by her Florida Driver's License in DAVID.

The defendant was arrested and transported to the Clay County Jail without incident. It should be noted the defendant was decontaminated on scene before being transported to the Clay County Jail.

VIC	51. VICTIM/COMPLAINANT	52. DATE OF BIRTH	53. ADDRES	S	54. PHONE NUMBER
A D M	59. I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT			60. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED AUTHORITY THIS DAY OF	BEFORE ME
1	TROUTT, C. D.	10 NUMBER 06840		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	

co
7
ਜ
25
금
芝
m
1

	☐ NOTICE TO APPEAR		C	LAY COUNTY, FLORI	DA		JUVEN ADULT
		CCSO OPPD GCSPD OTHER	☐ FHP ☐ GFC ☐ FMP	LOCATION OF O.P. CITY GCSPS CIT K.H. CITY	☐ UNINCORPOR	NATED FL CASE NUMBE	R
A D	2 ARRESTED BY TROUTT, C. D.	3. ID NO. 4	LOCATION	AR RUN BLVD	5. (DATE OF ARREST (MDY)	15-027 6. TIME
M I N	MIDYETTE, DESAREE		ZOZO DEF	7. ARREST NUMBER	B. O.B.T.S. NUM	09/23/2015 (BER	2
С	35. CHARGE #	35. TYPE	37. ☐ F.S.S. ☐ ORO	38. STATUTE/ORDINANCE NUMBER	39. CASE #	40. WEAPON SEIZED	41. CHEM. TE
A	42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE 35. CHARGE	44 DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOUN	10. 100 101	ELAT. 47 BOND	48. MADE BY	
E	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	35. TYPE	37. ☐ F.S.S. ☐ ORD.	38. STATUTE/ORDINANCE NUMBER	39. CASE #	40. WEAPON SEIZED	41. CHEM. TES
\parallel	It should also be			100,710,711		48. MADE BY	
O B A B L E C A U S E	investigation, ide laboratories. Furtof clandestine med investigation of a used to manufacturatogether present at this case is clear. The Deputy response provided an Addendoriginal Arrest Reformation of the Total Investigative \$410.00	thermore, I thamphetamin approximatel re methampheta toxic and red by arrestible for training aport.	have reme labor ly 12 cl etamine hazardo st. cansport my orig	eceived training in atories. I have be andestine methamp are common househous environment. ing the defendant inal witnessed signal	n the proces een involved hetamine lab old items ho to the Deter	ssing and distant the coratories. To we when continuous facilia e attached to	The ite coupled ty was
11							
	Electronic Control of the Control of						
	VICTIMGOMPLAINANT		2. DATE OF BIRTH	53 ADDRESS		54. PHONE NUM	BER
59.1	VICTIMCOMPLAINANT I SWEARIAFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE NTED	E AND CORRECT	2. DATE OF BIRTH	53 ADDRESS 60. AUTHORITY THIS SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW EN	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIE		BER

☐ ADULT NOTICE TO APPEAR CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA OBTAINED ☐ Y									ED YES X		
			OPPD GCSPD OTHER	☐ GFC ☐ FMP	_		O.P. CITY U	JNINCORPORA	2.2	WRITTEI	YES N
	A D M	TROUTT, C. D.	6840				10. FINGERPRINT OFFICER	5. D.	09/23	/2015	6. TIME OF ARREST 21:57
	N	12. COURT DATE (LOCATION/DATE/TIME)									
		13. NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) CARPENTER, KEVIN LA	NFAI				14. ALIAS				
	0	15. HOME ADDRESS		PARK, FL	32065						
-	:	18. EMPLOYER AND ADDRESS								19 PHONE MILLIARS	:o
	ADULT NOTICE TO APPEAR CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA CONTROL PARKEST CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA CONTROL PARKEST CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA CONTROL PARKEST C										
7	1	ADULT NOTICE TO APPEAR CLAY COUNTY, FLORICA OBTAINED YES BY									
	1		/1982 :	33 5'0					WN		33. BUILD
_	+	35. CHARGE Consnire / combine To	I 36 TYPE	37 12	STATUTE OO	DIMANOE III MADEO					
		# 1 Manufacture	F	ORD.					NONE	(NO	1. CHEM. TEST RESULT
ADULT NOTICE TO APPEAR CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA CLAY CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA CLAY CLAY CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY CLAY											
A		# 2		ORD.	8. STATUTE/OR				IO. WEAPON SEIZ	ED 41	I. CHEM, TEST RESULT
E	IL							47. BOND		48. MADE BY	
0	1 1	¥ 3		ORD.	8. STATUTE/ORE	DINANCE NUMBER	39. CASE #	4	O, WEAPON SEIZ	ED 41	. CHEM, TEST RESULT
-		2. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOUNT			46. VIC/ARR. RELAT.	47. BOND	T	46. MADE BY	
ROBABLE CAUS	44 44 11 44 44	On 09/23/15 I recei- manufacturing of Mer within Clay County. other members of the made contact with the informed the defendence defendant stated Miranda from a preparation	ved infor thampheta I conduct Clay Co he defend ant that	mation t mine at ted a Kn unty She ant, Kev I was th	manuf hat t 1320 ; ock ar riff; in Ca: ere to	he defe Bear Ru nd Tall s Offic rpenter c condu	methamphet endant was in Blvd. in at 1320 B ce Strategi r, in front act a narco	involved Orange ear Run c Respon of the tics inv	d in t Park, Blvd nse Di resid vestig	he Floridalong wision ence. Intion. action.	a rith and The as read
	# .	MIDYETTE, DESAREE			ASON RY	AN .					50. DATE OF BIRTH
/IC	51. St	rate Of Florida		52. DATE OF BIRTH	53. ADDRESS		120/04/25/0			54. PHONE NUMBE	R
W				56. DATE OF BIRTH	57. ADDRESS					58. PHONE NUMBE	R
T N	55.1	WITNESS		56. DATE OF BIRTH	57. ADDRESS					58. PHONE NUMBER	R
A	59.								RIGHT THUMB	PRINT REQUIRED FO	DRINTA
PEAR	<u>'</u>	HEREBI CERTIFT BY MY SIGNATURE THAT THE	D ANSWER THE OFFEI IS REQUIRED IN THIS I RREST MAY BE ISSUED PERMANENT ADDRES	NSE CHARGED OR T NOTICE TO APPEAR D. IS LISTED ABOVE IS I	O PAY THE FI OR PAY THE MY CORRECT	MAILING ADDR	D. I UNDERSTAND THAT SI H THAT I MAY BE HELD IN ESS***	HOULD I			
A	62.1	SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND	CORRECT			. 63.	SWO	RN TO AND SUBSCRIB	ED BEFORE MF		
4				D NUMBER		UA	THORITY THIS	DAY OF	ou one me		
+	64. V	ROUTT, C. D. EHICLE TOWED BY:		06840				- OTTIOEK			

used to manufacture methamphetamine are common household items however when coupled

vic | S1. VICTIMICOMPLAINANT | S2. DATE OF BIRTH | S3. ADDRESS | S4. PHONE NUMBER |

S5. I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT | S0. SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

AUTHORITY THIS DAY OF

PRINTED | DI NUMBER | SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER |

TROUTT, C. D. 06840

of clandestine methamphetamine laboratories. I have been involved in the

OFFICER COPY

COURT COPY

investigation of approximately 12 clandestine methamphetamine laboratories. The items

DEFENDANT COPY

CCS0/C-016 (REV. 1/02)

☑ ARREST REPORT ☐ NOTICE TO APPEAR	☐ OPPD	OFI GFHP GFC FMP	FICE OF T	THE SHE NTY, FLOR LOCATION (O.P. CITY GCSPS (K.H. CITY	IDA OF ARREST: OF ARREST: OF ARREST: OF ARREST: OF ARREST:	NINCORPOR REA	RATED	1, CASE NUMBER	JUVENILE ADULT	
		1320 BEAR RUN BLVD 5. DATE OF ARE						ST (MDY)	6. TIME OF ARREST	ᅱ
13. DEFENDANT NAME		7. ARREST NUMBER 8 O.B.T.S. NUMBER					09/2 MBER	3/2015	21:57	\dashv
35. CHARGE	36 TYPE	37. □ F.S.S.	38. STATUTE/ORDINANO	CE NUMBER	39. CASE #		40. WEAPON	SEIZED	41. CHEM. TEST RESULT	$-\parallel$
C # 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	ORD. 45. DRUG AMOUN	NT .	46. VIC/ARR	RELAT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY		4
A R G 35. CHARGE	36 TYPE	37. □ F.S.S.	38. STATUTE/ORDINANO		39 CASE #		40. WEAPON:			
E # S 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	ORD.				Language	40. WEAPON		41. CHEM. TEST RESULT	
	TH. UNOS ONLY	45. DRUG AMOUN	*1	46, VIC/ARR	RELAT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY		
The Deputy responsi provided an Addendu original Arrest Rep Total Investigative \$410.00	m bearing port.	my orig	ginal wit	nessed s	ignatuı	e to l	be att	ached t	o the	

	TROUTT, C. D.	10 NUMBER 06840	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	
	PRINTED		60. SWORN TO AND SUBSCR AUTHORITY THIS DAY OF	RIBED BEFORE ME
IC	59. I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT			54. PHONE NUMBER
	51. VICTIM/COMPLAINANT	52. DATE OF BIRTH	51 ADDRESS	Tre minute williams

		ADULT ARREST REPORT ADULT NOTICE TO APPEA	The second of the second	C	ICE OF T	ITY,	FLORID	A			OBTAINE	STATEMENTS
		SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS	CCSO OPPD GCSPD OTHER	☐ FHP ☐ GFC ☐ FMP			CATION OF O.P. CITY GCSPS CIT K.H. CITY	U	NINCORPOI REA	RATED	1. CASE NUMBER	REPORT
,	11	TROUTT, C. D.	06840		R RUN BL				5	09/23	/2015	6. TIME OF ARREST 21:33
	1		8. O.B.T.S. NUMBER	9.	BOOKING OFFICER		10. FINGERPRINT	OFFICER		11. SEARCHING	OFFICER	
-	1	12. COURT DATE (LOCATION/DATE/TIME) 13. NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)										
		BRADY, JASON RYAN 15 HOME ADDRESS										
DEF								16. PHONE NUMBER (904) 3	27-8768			
E N D		BOUNCE-A-ROO JACKSONVILLE, FL							19. PHONE NUMBER (904) 4			
A		WIMBER, PA	21. CITIZENSHI UNITE	IP 22	2. DRIVER'S LICENSE NU	MBER/STA	TE .			23, SOCIAL SECU		L-7 2,500
Т		24. RACE 25. SEX 26. DATE OF BIRT	H (MDY) 27. AGE			30	HAIR GOLOR BROV	WN	31. EYE COLOR	OWN	32. COMPLEX FAIR	33. BUILD
_		M. IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS (SCARSMARKS) TATT RIGH RIBS / KE B. CHARGE CONSPIRE/COMBINE MANU	ATOOS/ETC.) LTIC CROSS			ZAII					T. Park	
	3	5. CHARGE Conspire/combine Manu # 1 Methamphetamine 12. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	F	ORD.	8, STATUTE/ORDINANCE		- 1			40. WEAPON SEIZ		CHEM. TEST RESULT
С	11		44. DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOUNT			45. VICIARR. REL	NGER	47. BOND		48. MADE BY	
H A R	1	5. CHARGE \$\dagge\tag{2}	36. TYPE	37. F.S.S. 3 ORD.	8. STATUTE/ORDINANCE	NUMBER		39. CASE #	* * ******	40, WEAPON SEIZ	ED 41.	CHEM, TEST RESULT
G	IL	2. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOUNT			46, VIC/ARR, REL	AT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY	
8	1	5. CHARGE # 3	36. TYPE	37. ☐ F.S.S. 38	8, STATUTE/ORDINANCE	NUMBER	1	39. CASE#		40. WEAPON SEIZ	ED 41.0	CHEM. TEST RESULT
_	4	2. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	45. DRUG AMOUNT			45. VIC/ARR. REL	AT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY	Aug III
PROBABLE CAUSE	On 09/23/15 I received information that the defendant was involved in the manufacturing of Methamphetamine at 1320 Bear Run Blvd. in Orange Park, Florida within Clay County. I conducted a Knock and Talk at 1320 Bear Run Blvd along with other members of the Clay County Sheriff's Office Strategic Response Division and made contact with the defendant, Jason Brady, in front of the residence. The defendant was read Miranda from a prepared card by Det. Smith #8503. The defendant stated It should be noted that Zachary Gilley was arrested for manufacturing Methamphetamine on today's date by Det. Faircloth #8501 on an unrelated case. The resident of 1320 Bear Run Blvd, Kevin Carpenter (co-defendant),											
O. EF	49.	CO-DEFENDANT	50. DATE OF BIRTH	49. CO-DEFENDANT			50. DATE O	OF BIRTH	9. CO-DEFENDAN		THE REAL PROPERTY.	50. DATE OF BIRTH
пс	51.	1 MIDYETTE, DESAREE VICTIMICOMPLAINANT Late Of Florida	11/23/1993	52. DATE OF BIRTH	53. ADDRESS	NEAL	05/11	/1982	¥3		54. PHONE NUMBER	
w		WITNESS		56. DATE OF BIRTH	57, ADDRESS						58, PHONE NUMBER	
N	55.	WITNESS		56. DATE OF BIRTH	57. ADDRESS						58. PHONE NUMBER	
APPEAR	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED IN THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR OR PAY THE FINE SET FORTH THAT I MAY BE HELD IN "I HEREBY CERTIFY BY MY SIGNATURE THAT THE PERMANENT ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE IS MY CORRECT MAILING ADDRESS*** 60. SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT 61. DATE								RNTA			
1		SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE			63.	AU	THORITY THIS		DAY OF	RIBEU BEFORE ME	2014W-141g-1111	
4	TF	ROUTT, C. D.		06840	SIGNA	ATURE OF	NOTARY OR LAW	ENFORCEMEN	IT OFFICER			
	64. V	/EHICLE TOWED BY:					NG OFFICER AN BLOCK 2)					

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

☐ JUVENILE

	☐ NOTICE TO APPEAR	NOTICE TO APPEAR CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA										
	CCSO CCSO	EST:	ADULT									
	☐ OPPD ☐ GCSPD	☐ GFC ☐ FMP		O.P. CITY	UNINCORPORATED AREA							
	OTHER_			K.H. CITY	7 11 1860	1. CASE NUMBER	15-027704					
A	2. ARRESTED BY 3. ID NO	1320 BEAR	DIM	PI V/D	5. DATE OF ARRE	ST (MDY)	6. TIME OF ARREST					
M	TROUTT, C. D. 06840		REST NUMBER		8. O.B.T.S. NUMBER	3/2015	21:33					
N	BRADY, JASON RYAN 36. CHARGE 36. TYPE		TATUTE/ORDI	NANCE NUMBER 39. CA	ASE # 40. WEAPON	SEIZED	41 CHEM. TEST RESULT					
C	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE 44. DRUG UNIT	ORD. 45. DRUG AMOUNT		46. VIC/ARR. RELAT.	47. BOND	48. MADE BY	İ					
A R G	35. CHARGE 36. TYPE	37.□ F.S.S. 38. S	TATUTE/ORDIN	NANCE NUMBER 39. C/	ISE# 40. WEAPON	SEIZED	41. CHEM. TEST RESULT					
E	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE 44. DRUG UNIT	ORD.		45. VIC/ARR RELAT	47. 8OND	48. MADE BY						
						The mode of						
		Upon entering the residence the										
	following items were locat	following items were located:										
Р				* *								
R O B												
В												
E												
C												
U S												
E												
		and the second			The state of the s	angeneria and	The Kindows					
			1000	Andrews and district themselves		M. Marrier & Marrier at Assessment	SALATIN-MANA.					
					•							
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH											
			action with			Mary Company						
			The state of	B. C. Commission of the state o	The state of the s	Later Address of the Control of the						
					/ ·		_					
	I conducted a check of the that the defendant has pure											
	from purchasing Pseudoephed						ocked					
	purchased Pseudoephedrine o	on 09/21/15	and h	as been stayi	ng at this res	idence s	since					
	that time.											
		and compatible and page the bi	original property.		and the same of th	Complete Million Control						
				- No. 10								
	The defendant was identified	d by his Fl	orida	Driver's Lic	ense in DAVID.							
	The defendant was arrested	and transpo	to the Clay County Jail without incident.									
	It should be noted the defe											
	the Clay County Jail.	A8675.	_									
The should also be noted that I have negotived secretariated to the												
	t should also be noted that I have received specialized training in the nvestigation, identification, and clean-up of clandestine methamphetamine											
	aboratories. Furthermore, I have received training in the processing and dismantling											
	of clandestine methamphetam	ine laborat	ories	. I have been	involved in the	ne						
c	51, VICTIM/COMPLAINANT	52. DATE OF BIRTH 5.	3. ADDRESS			54. PHONE NUM	IBER					
	59. I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT		6	0.	SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME						
	PRINTED C D	ID NUMBER	s	AUTHORITY THIS SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW ENFOR	DAY OF RCEMENT OFFICER							
۱۱ ۱	TROUTT, C. D.	06840										

	ARREST REPORT NOTICE TO APPEAR	CLAY COUNTY, FLORIDA								☐ JUVENILE	
	I NOTICE TO AFFEAR	CCSO LOCATION OF ARREST:						ADULT			
		☐ OPPD ☐ GCSPD	☐ GFC ☐ FMP		O.P. CIT		NCORPOR	ATED			
		OTHER		_	K.H. CITY			1. CASE NUMBER 2015-027704			
A D N	2. ARRESTED BY TROUTT, C. D. 13. DEFENDANT NAME	3. ID NO. 4.1 06840 1	L320 BEA	R RUN BL	VD			09/23	/2015	6. TIME OF ARRES 21:33	
N	BRADY, JASON RYAN	√ 36. TYPE		7. ARREST NUMBER 38. STATUTE/ORDINANC	NE MUMEE	In ours	8. O.B.T.S. NUM			,	
С	# 42 DRUG ACT 43, DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	37. ☐ F.S.S. ☐ ORD. 45. DRUG AMOUN!		46 VIC/ARE	39. CASE#	47. BOND	40, WEAPON SE	48. MADE BY	41. CHEM. TEST RESULT	
A R G	35. CHARGE	36. TYPE	37. □ F.S.S.	38. STATUTE/ORDINANO		39. CASE#	17.0010	40. WEAPON SE		41. CHEM, TEST RESULT	
E	# 42. DRUG ACT 43. DRUG TYPE	44. DRUG UNIT	☐ ORD. 45. DRUG AMOUNT		46. VIC/ARR	RELAT.	47. BOND		48. MADE BY		
_	investigation of		127								_
	investigation of used to manufactu	approximate re methamphe	y 12 cı stamine	andestin are comm	e metham on house	phetami hold it	ne lab ems ho	orator	ies. T	he items	
	together present	a toxic and	hazardo	us envir	onment.					oupica	
	This case is clear	red by arres	t.								
PR											
O B A	The Deputy respons	The Deputy responsible for transporting the defendant to the Detention facility was									
BLE	original Arrest Re	provided an Addendum bearing my original witnessed signature to be attached to the original Arrest Report.									
C	Total Investigativ	ve cost reco	verv- Š	20 50 pe	r hour V	5 data		E 1	b		
A U S	\$410.00		very- v	20.30 pe.	I HOUL A	J deter	cives	TOL 4	nours	=	
E											
				*							
	0										
\parallel		***************************************									
C	51. VICTIM/COMPLAINANT 59. I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRI		2. DATE OF BIRTH	53. ADDRESS					54, PHONE NUMB	ER	
	PRINTED		NUMBER	50 SIGNAT	AUTHORITY THIS DAY OF						
	TROUTT, C. D.	SIGNAT	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER								